IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Troyer Road, 955 feet south of

the centerline of McComas Road o ZONING COMMISSIONER
10" Election District

6" Councilmanic District 4 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(17400 Troyer Road)

Craig C. and Elizabeth Longenecker
Petitioners ¥ CASE NO. 06-554-A

ok ok % ok ok %k % sk % ok ok ok ok ok oK

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Craig C. and
Elizabeth Longenecker. The variance request 1s for property located at 17400 Troyer Road in
the Getting MFP Property subdivision area of Baltimore County. The variance request is
from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a detached garage and pool house in the side yard in lieu of the rear yard; to permit
both structures to be 25 feet high in lieu of the allowed 15 feet.. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners
state that although the property is 18 acres in size, the building envelope, septic reserve area,
forest conservation buffer line, and topography have requited them to place the detached
garage, pool and pool house in the side yard. Wishing to keep a Colonial Williamsburg style,
the 12 12 pitched toof has caused them to exceed the height requirement. The size of the
detached garage is due to the fact that an oversized garage is necessary in order to park a
truck. The attic pace will be used for storage of family antique furniture. The polol house is
meant for entertainment purposes only and will not be lived in and Petitioners are willing to
place this restriction in the deed. The partial basement will provide space for pool equipment

and pool mechanical room. The attached tractor shed will provide space for lawn and garden




equipment and take the place of a separate outbuilding. Since their house has no attic space

and limited basement the additional storage will be very helpful. Finally, Petitioners state
their covenants require them to garage all vehicles, trailers, and tractors/equipment. Since
Petitioners maintain such a large property and timber a limited number of trees each year for
firewood, the additional storage/garage space are necessary to comply with their covenants.
Attaching a storage shed on the pool house helps to create the look of a Williamsburg

environment, which the Petitioners want. The proposed pool houses measures 40 feet x 50

feet. The proposed garage measures 30 feet x 32 feet. Both buildings measure 30 feet in

height.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made patt of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Office of

Planning dated May 16, 2006, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Var;iances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals,
upon appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height
and area regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in
cases where special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure
which is the subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning
Regulations for Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable
hardship. No increase in residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning
Regulations shall be permitted as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area
regulations. Furthermore, any such variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with
the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in
such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety and general welfare.
They shall have no power to grant any other variances. Before granting any variance, the
Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and shall hold a public hearing
upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of a petition for
reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of Appeals
granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason ot

reasons for making such variance.”
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The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

propetty having been posted on May 14, 2006, and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there
is no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the
health, safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion
of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted
provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above,
the requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 2" day of June, 2006, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a detached garage and pool house

in the side yard in lieu of the rear yard; to permit both structures to be 25 feet high in lieu of

the allowed 15 feet.

i. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

9. The Petitioners ot subsequent ownets shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, or kitchen facilities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

W\ANM >
JO V. MURPHY W

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Order.
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MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR, WILLIAM J, WISEMAN 111
County Executive '

Zoning Comnissioner

June 2, 2006

CRAIG C. AND ELIZABETH LONGENECKER
17400 TROYER ROAD

MONKTON, MD 21111

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-554-A

Property: 17400 Troyer Road
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Longenecker:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (3 0) days from the date of the Order to the

Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

%QW\ \ M@de
John V, Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

\_.

4 Counfy Courts Building | 401 anley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
@ % @ www.baltimorecountyonline.info




i BALTIMORE COUNTY

'. MARYLAND

JAMES T. lif II H, JR. WILLIAM J, WISEMAN III
County Exec :] Zoning Commissioner
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June 2, 2006

g
CRAIG ;{j ) ELIZABETH LONGENECKER

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
| Case No. 06-554-A
} Property: 17400 Troyer Road

Dear Mr. el Mrs. Longenecker:

jl
}n
it

ed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition

End
for admuﬁj itive variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In| ”;![ event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party i % 1y file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the

Departme i 15 f Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning ﬁ 1ng an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

4 ,.
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| " i Very truly yours,
.
| j John V. Murphy
: 1 Deputy Zoning Commissionet
VMipz | |
Enclosure | . ;
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County Courts: ﬂding | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

ii | ;t www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count&/,)o e
for the property located at / ?’L/O 0 ] re (zp% Z—Q. i

9}! ;i
which is presently zoned E 2
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is descnbed in the descr:ptlon and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s |
- m-e,.,:e@p Coprauiye-¢  Prasotbor “”‘:uf*-@ Cro e 9 L LD €A (.xc;w
—T - TBoTi AL .
e Qe h"w A = M(C—cé (o (tewn e 1S F7
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed Dy the 2oning regulations. |
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the znnlng
regulatinns and restrictions of Baltimore County aduptad pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
N CRHL (. Lonteuer kR
Name - Type or Print %Type rPrlnt /%_
Signature a{ure %
i / (2.0 Z—é) ene C Jéﬁ'f’)
Address . Telephone No, &Eﬂ%
City State Zip Code ignature %{O 3 g‘f ff 5'39*
Attorney For Petitioner: [TYo o " FLiv 7 En | @ .i |
Address Telephone No,

I Novwbda. MDD __ Qui,
Name - Type or Print ity

State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

*" ompgny

Name 'I"
Addre ' Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
\ ; . ' |
" ity . State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Pulxic H aring having been furmally damandad and/or found to be requlired, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count

Y,
1l day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
gulafions df Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

% :
lég “N \\ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
%A ENO. OOG-% SC—P Q .~ Reviewed By "~ X772 Date_ O% COA O
EW10/20/01 Estimated Posting Date (oo~ 1d- O (o-
‘1

m




Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the inforn)ftation herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. i

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at’ Ed/drz :/ oo 7720"'/ 7L _/_2_? ) . !
S
HTOA i
'f:/i,t,;b D NP TE / M z!gtata Z Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): |

JUSTIFICATION  Although this is an I8 acre lof, the building envelope, septic reserve area, forest
conservation/buffer line, and topography has required us to place the detached garage, pool and pool house in the side
yard. Wishing to keep with a Colonial Williamsburg style, the 12 12 pitched roof has caused us to exceed the height ;
requirement. The size of the detached garage is due fo the fact that an oversized garage is necessary in order to park i
my truck, The attic space will be use for storage of family antique furniture. The pool house is meant for , '
entettainment purposes only and will not be lived in. We arc willing to place this in the deed. The partial basement 1
will provide space for pool equipment and pool mechanical room. The attached tractor shed will provide space for |
lawn and garden egquipment and take the place of a separate outbuilding. Most of the attic is unusable with the ".
exception of one area that will be used for storage. The reason we need storage space is because my wife and I have |
our own separate businesses. Both of our places of business don’t allow for storage. Since our house has no attic space
and limited basement storage this will be very helplul. Finally, our covenants require us to garage all vehicles, trailers,
and tractors/equipment. Since I maintain such a large properly and timber a limited number of trees each year for

firewood the additional storage/garage space arc necessary to comply with our covenants, Attaching a storage shed on
the pool house helps to create the look of a Williamsburg environment.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertisiig fee and mgy’be required to provide additional information.

”"'—""-“-J.F‘H -
Signat ) , ignature
Ighare

et Clizakbe ,
e ngrégmﬂ% /M Name - | ype or Print %

A e pu ko mm ikl B BN RO
—ﬂuﬂ“q“—_-------_-_----_----uu-_“-H"“-—-_—-----H_HH"-H_n_—------Hﬂ_tﬂ-ﬂ-—_—----------ﬂ-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

L
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _7‘ { __day of A .~ ] ’mé , before me, a Notary Public of the State
mof Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared .

)sh Z«’m U ﬁw/’ /E}%L«H\ Lgh Wc/‘wf .

it(syherein, pérsonally known or satisfactorily identified tolme as such Affiant(s).

ITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Uwd)

Notary PUBIC [ 4= V5o oty Plendd i
[/od '

My Commission Expires h ;

I
|
“ |

_——————a



Zoning description for 17400 Troyer Road, Monkton Maryland 21111 |

Beginning at a point on the west side of Troyer Road which is 16ft wide at the distance of
955 feet south of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Mc Comas Rd
to intersecting private drive at Troyer Rd 1,100 feet south west with is 16 feet wide.
Being Lot #1 in the subdivision of Getling MIFP Property as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book #13947, Folio #418, containing 1,253,657 square feet. Also known as
17400 Troyer Rd. and located in the 10 election District, 6 Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING . -

'|
I
i

) ' & UTA BT L@w&e‘uﬁl{s{gt

Date of Heering/Closing: & /‘Z"'l /0(2-:

Baltimere County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
.. County Ofiice Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Averue

- Towson, MD 21204

Attgﬂtiau:
1adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requi;ed by law
were posted conspmucusly on the property located at |

o Trovee o |

_The sign(s) were posted on .
Poase #oe.sogoa (Mot Day Yead

Stacerely, |

// /,5/406 | |

LI (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

enaro &. Mdo<=rt an]
(Printed Namse) |

39 4 D:LLWQQQ D@. l

(Address)

(City, State, Zip Code)

(die> &79-21Z22.
) 7400 P oy /FD " (T2leshone Number)

S emQTEERD N / 14 @ =
MM 3,"4‘4-/::96
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPMTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-| £5&5% | -A Address | OO T lneortdesu A

R YL o pr— PR A e
poniact person Souns £ g g posssp)  Phone Number 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: @EQ& O Posting Date: (> ¢ <O Closing Date: ©5 gﬂ e

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ﬂ |

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2.  DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to ﬁle
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. |

3, ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public heanng
(whether due 1o a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notlflcatlon will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste?f certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sigh must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign PosterOnly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| G as é ‘ -A Address [ 7400 (. o9emn A rf—r@

Petitioner's Name_.q g{o-;ug(fmcgc-ﬂ_/ Telephone 0~ 357 9527
Posting Date: Closing Date: ___OS- A5

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A GNP EC o e (g[ﬁ (cc L&D TleE Sube C@m
L p L (s T e oA "““Efb,.ng;: _; Lt AS =71 frl (GALS dop { tep m“

(S =T,

.

WOR - Revised 6125?04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT  ()(;,. (< ({/ O
ZONING REVIEW
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TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : B5/B82/20886 15:59
NAME @ ZONING

;ax . 41PRE7IR4E

CER. # : BROB4J281A84

|
DATE, TIME B5/02 15:88 .
FAaX ND. /NAME 941 R3062261
DURATION A0:00a: 48
PAGE{S) B
RESULT LI
MODE STANMDARD
ECM

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW : |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES |

Case Number 06-| L5 o | -A  Address | THOO T Wnomdsl 1)

L" Y T bk kil

Contact Person: .Fhone Number: 410-887-3391

Filing Date: (XS5 & Posting Rate: ¢ (424 Closing Date: ©F A 60

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should Be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/CGQST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on {He
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
I again responsible for all assoclated costs, The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grr:;perty on or befora the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closinig

ate, 1 .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within.1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. |

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mall, !

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy 2oning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thstegf certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be ,ic{warclfﬁ to

e mHimo 065 ((/ . *'l:




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: (Ol S Y- Q_ _ —
Petitioner: CE&"% |’=_Qﬂ_€}_m_¢u)w’___ - - —

Address or Location: | +400 Trz_u_]er-— ﬂdu _ L - —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: (f‘c:u% Lons@ .;:,(_,lc,t_r' _

Address: (Et_{da (m%c éé. . — —
Z[_’zt?ﬂk""uﬂ M(.) Z-ft(( |

. P, il

Telephone Number: _ 40 -~ 387 - §¥5 27

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ

OG-S,

J— —_— et _—— = =

1
1
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Department of Permitsa

Development Management Baltimore County :

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Director’s Office .
County Office Building Timothy M. Kotraco, Director 1|

111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc |
Towson, Maryland 21204 |
Tel: 410-887-3353 » I'ax: 410-887-5708

May 30, 2006

Craig C. Longenecker s
Elizabeth Longenecker
17400 Troyer Road ‘
Monkton, MD 21111

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Longenecker:

RE: Case Number: 06-554-A, 17400 Troyer Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 2, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments

submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, (200,00

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

| Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
N
%{9 Prnted on Recyclad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

%

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 16, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 6-554 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(pool house) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard with a height of 25 feet
in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, or kitchen facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Bill Hughey at 410-
887-3480.
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Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Smuth, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel. 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 8,2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chegapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: May 15,2006

Ttem Numberg: 537 thru 557

554

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to Ke
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. |

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosgley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F |

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info |

Printed on Racyclad Faper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 12, 2006
Department of Permuts & Development
Management
. N ,
FROM: Dennts A, Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 15, 2006
Item Nos; 441, 537, 538, 539, 540,
342, 544, 547, 548, 549 550, 551,
552, 553, 555, 556, and 557

]

The Buteau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-051020006.doc




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Driven o bieel Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 3. Steele, L. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: <™. 457, €24

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. .~ A
Permits and Development Management v 5-4 /

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

yrw

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is - .
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800,735.2258 Statewide Toli Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com

—— . —— -

—_———
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Gaylord Brooks Architectural Committee, Inc.

P. O. Box 400, 3312 Paper Mill Road, Phoenix, Maryland 21131 ¢ 410-667-0800 + FAX 410-667-0078?

October 25, 2005

Dr. & Mrs. Craig C. l.ongnecker |
17400 Troyer Road 3
Monkton, MD 21111-1314

Re: Pool House & Detached Garage Approval
Morocco Property, Lot 1

Dear Dr. & Mrs. Longnecker,

Please be advised that the plans and specifications for the proposed
detached garage and pool house on the above referenced property have been
approved by the Gaylord Brooks Architectural Committes.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and best wishes with the
construction of your garage and pool house.

Very truly yours,

Thomas O. Moore

TOM/rb




‘ Fernando J Naraval D.D.S. ‘

17404 Troyer Road
Monkton, MD 21111
Home Phone (410) 357-9001

April 09, 2006

To Whom It May Concern,

My neighbor, Dr. Longenecker, has told me he would like to build a detached garage and pool house on his
property. My wife and I have reviewed the plans for these structures. We have no complaints or objections to the
proposed plans.

Sincerely,
:E ; 05 ,eﬁwaac J/ ﬂafwﬂﬁ
Fernando J. Naraval D. D. S. Susan S. Naraval

—_—_—— e - = - -
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GENERAL NOTES

1. OWNER/ CRAIGC C.LONGENECKER, DDS
APPLICANT: 17400 TROYER ROAD
MONKTON. MD 21111

2. SITE: 17400 TROYER ROAD
MONKTON, MD 21111

3. SITE AREA: 18515 ACRES* (GROSSINET)

4, SITE DATA: TAX MAFP 23,GRID 9, PARCEL 124 ) LoT 1
DEED: L.13947 F. 418
TAX ACCOUNT #: 2300010063
ELECTION DISTRICT: 10
CENSUS TRACT: 4101
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 6
REGIONAL PLANING DISTRICT: 305
SCHOOL DISTRICT: SPARKS ELEMENTARY
WATERSHED: GUNPOWDER FALLS (13)
SUB-SEWERSHED: NONE
ZONE: R.C. 2
USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING

—

N 705000

E 1429250

5. THE SITE 1S NOT WITHIN THE CBCA OR AN “A“ OR "B” FLOODPLAIN,

Moot

Te AT N, KUﬂD,LLE‘*._‘_ f@@aw " " L
e - 83301 AC. 5 O ~

AT\, PROPOSED
N TBASH PAD
T S

™~

2

J
¥
b
)
"
\.
“
\
Y
S
%
]

o9 ™~ M OF DisTuRBANCE
o \ )

b
o B
*

gy
Ty
ﬁ
- ;
™ w
~ 3
"~ &
Y x
- b}
.y ™
" i
~ B
-
Ly
X 3
2
=

-
-
o~
-

!

A .
POSSIBLE UTILITY A5 EY
DENCE
BY AER!A‘Z PHOTOGRAPHS &,

ADJOINING PLAT (EHK
H. .J‘R_.491 A5
30 BE c?derERED AFFkGXIN:@

t

C: I 5

b,

i
K
-~
e
i
iy
i

(
6. THERE ARE NO HISTORIC BUILDINGS ON SITE. THE PROPERTY 15 el
WITHIN A HISTORIC AREA. ( MY LADY'S past ot NE, E“)
’ | JULIUS J.& BEWLAH E ADAMS
ACCT. : 1001013025
7. THE PROPERTY 1S5 NOT WITHIN ANY COUNTY BASIC SERVICE MAPS Ug-;"fggs ;466
MORATORIUMS. : RESIDENTIAL WESLEY
ZONE: RC-2 CHAPEL Gis-123
L ‘RDP\ - TROYE R
) CHRYE -
- m@Lﬁ .
P, 82 ST
WOODROW W, JOHNSON
ACCT. : 1010045550 Y
112057 F.1
USE: AGRICULTURAL A e
e ZONE: RC-2 'f.,";zi}:-::fl-:f;'
f--*“"
-~ TOPOSED BALTMoRe -~ ~-~~--
& DRAINAGE & uniLiry .
7 EASEMENT e
- GIS-30
Scale: 1" = 1000’
JOSEPH & ADELE KROART DATA SOURCES:
ACCT. |
E.T124 526200:??4?635 BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON 15 A RESULT OF A FIELD
USE: AOmICU ; L SURVEY & COMPUTED BY DMW,JULY 1999 (DATUM - NAD 83).
ZONE: RC-2 TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE
COUNTY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAP, APRIL 1961,
SOILS SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM 1976 USDA BALTIMORE COUNTY
SOILS SURVEY,
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